JOHN H. MERRILL SECRETARY OF STATE

ALABAMA STATE CAPITOL MONTGOMERY, AL 36130

## STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

in accordance with the <u>Code of Alabama</u>, 1975, as amended, the Alabama Democratic Party has filed the attached document with the Office of the Secretary of State as certification of its candidate in the Special Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, August 20, 2019, for member of the Alabama House of Representatives, District 42.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

June 19, 2019

Date

John W. Merrill

**Secretary of State** 



## Alabama Democratic Party

Post Office Box 950 • Montgomery, Alabama 36101-0950 • Phone - 334.262.2221 • Fax - 334.262.6474 www.aldemocrats.org • aldemocrats@gmail.com

## **Candidate Certification**

For the

RECEIVED ELECTIONS DIVISION

**Special Election, House District 42** 

JUN 19 2019

State of Alabama

ALABAMA SECRETARY OF STATE

## **House of Representatives**

As of 5:00 P.M. on Tuesday, June 18, 2019, the following candidate filed paperwork with the Alabama Democratic Party or State Democratic Executive Committee (SDEC) of Alabama to run in the Special Primary Election on Tuesday, August 20, 2019 and subsequent Special General Election.

The Alabama Democratic Party does hereby certify the following candidate for the Special Election to fill the vacancy in House District 42:

Kenneth R. Allison, Sr.

Given under this seal, with the authority of the State Democratic Executive Committee,

Nancy Worley, Chair

Date

Witness